



Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board

25 March 2022

Kristofer Cheney, Executive Vice President EDP Renewables CA Solar Park LLC 1501 McKinney Suite 1300 Houston, TX 77010

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING AND TENTATIVE WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS

FOR

EDP RENEWABLES CA SOLAR PARK LLC SANDRINI SOLAR PROJECT KERN COUNTY

TO ALL CONCERNED PERSONS AND AGENCIES:

The Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board (Central Valley Water Board) will be considering adoption of a tentative Waste Discharge Requirements Order (Order) for fill discharges to waters deemed by the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers to be outside of federal jurisdiction for the EDP Renewables CA Solar Park LLC, Sandrini Solar Project (Project). The Central Valley Water Board is currently soliciting public comments on the tentative Order in accordance with the enclosed Notice of Public Hearing.

To conserve resources, this letter transmits a paper copy of the tentative Order to the Permittee only. All other persons are advised that the full text of the tentative document is available on the Central Valley Water Board's Tentative Orders Page (http://www.waterboards.ca.gov/centralvalley/board_decisions/tentative_orders/).

A copy of the tentative Order and related documents are also available upon request by contacting Ernesto Garcia by email at Ernesto.Garcia@waterboards.ca.gov or by phone at (559) 445-6281.

MARK BRADFORD, CHAIR | PATRICK PULUPA, ESQ., EXECUTIVE OFFICER

If you have any questions regarding the tentative Order, the scheduling of the Public Hearing, or the above requirements, please contact Ernesto Garcia at (559) 445-6281, or at Ernesto.Garcia@waterboards.ca.gov.

MATTHEW S. SCROGGINS

Senior Water Resource Control Engineer

Enclosures: Notice of Public Hearing

Tentative Waste Discharge Requirements Order

cc: [Via email only] (w/ enclosure):Bayley Toft-Dupuy, SWRCB, Office of Chief

Counsel, Sacramento

bayley.toft-dupuy@waterboards.ca.gov

Water Quality Certification Program, SWRCB, Sacramento Stateboard401@waterboards.ca.gov

California Department of Fish and Wildlife, Region 4, Fresno R4LSA@wildlife.ca.gov

Kristofer Cheney, EDP Renewables CA Solar Park LLC, Houston Kristofer.Cheney@edpr.com

Andrew Pinger, EDP Renewables CA Solar Park LLC, Houston Andrew.Pinger@edpr.com